Community Performance Application



March 15, 2019 Application Deadline (Please print or type)

Community Performance Application: You are invited to become part of the entertainment featured at the VERDE VALLEY FAIR, May 1 through May 5, 2019. We will feature a wide variety of continuous, free entertainment during the Fair. It's a great opportunity to perform in pubic and gain notoriety for artists of all types.

One-hour time slots are available Wednesday, Thursday, Friday and Sunday. You may request to perform once or multiple times.

Performers will receive gate admission tickets for your entry into the event. The VERDE VALLEY FAIR will only be offering gate admission into the Fair for the participant (s) only. The Admission Pass is non-transferable and may not be used in conjunction with any other event.

Please return the enclosed Application as soon as possible. Acts are selected and scheduled by the Community Performance Coordinator with consideration given to the order in which Applications are received. The deadline to submit your Application is March 15, 2019. Applications may still be considered after this date, but we will be unable to list performers in the official VERDE VALLEY FAIR program booklet. Be sure to complete Applications completely, including day and evening phone numbers.

We request that you confirm your availability prior to submitting your Application, as cancellations impact other performers and their ability to receive a preferred performance time. PLEASE NOTE: All cancellations must be received no later than April 15, 2019, and must include all Admission Passes issued to your group. You will be held responsible for the monetary value of your Passes, based at Eight Dollars and 00/100 (\$8.00) x the total number of your group, if you do not return the Pass or cancel by April 15, 2019.

Return Applications to: VERDE VALLEY FAIR OR

Attn: Community Act Coordinator fair@vvfair.com

P.O. Box 1974

Cottonwood, Arizona 86326

(928) 634-7552

We look forward to hearing from you and having your group participate at the 2019 VERDE VALLEY FAIR. If you have any questions, please contact us at (928) 634-3290.

Applications will not be taken by phone

PERFORMANCE GUIDELINES

- Each group will be designated a sixty (60) minute time slot on stage. This includes set-up, performance and tear down. *Additional slots may be requested.
- You must arrive as a group no less than thirty (30) minutes before your scheduled time and be at your stage area, ready to go on stage as scheduled. *Late arrivals may not be allowed to perform.
- The members of your group are responsible for set-up and tear down before and after your performance. Instruction and supervision will be provided by the Stage Manager.
- Each stage is equipped with a sound system. The main stage has a full time sound tech and monitors, while the other stages may not.

- The VERDE VALLEY FAIR will **NOT** be able to provide the following: Choral risers, tape players, CD players, piano/keyboard, or storage of equipment
- The Stage Manager is the ONLY person who will be in control of the sound system and equipment on the stage.
- The VERDE VALLEY FAIR will provide chairs, microphone(s), lights, and P.A. System.
- **No vehicles** will be allowed to drive onto the grounds. If you have large equipment that needs to be unloaded, please make prior arrangements, by calling the VERDE VALLEY FAIR OFFICE.
- Please carpool to the Fair whenever possible. Parking is controlled by a local volunteer group.
- We reserve the right to shut down and cancel any act that does not abide by the guidelines and standards of the VERDE VALLEY FAIR ASSOCIAITON, INC. and the Entertainment Department.
- The VERDE VALLEY FAIR IS A FAMILY EVENT. THE FOLLOWING ISSUES WILL NOT BE TOLERATED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: Foul Language, Mistreatment of Staff or Patrons, Abuse of Equipment, Lack of Professionalism, Refusal to Set-Up/Tear Down, No Shows and Tardiness. Your performance will be shut down immediately, and you will be removed from the premises and held responsible for any loss or damage.
- All decisions of the Management are final.